

Town of Blades OFFICE OF MAYOR & COUNCIL 20 W Fourth Street Blades, Delaware 19973-4122 (P) 302.629.7366 (F) 302.629.0199

Special Meeting August 24, 2020 7p.m. 20 West Fourth Street Blades, DE 19973

Present: Mayor John Reiss, Vice-Mayor Lee Benningfield, Councilor Ashley Hudson (via telephone), Councilor Russell Joseph, Councilor Donald Trice and Councilor Bobbi Jo Tice.

Meeting opened at 7pm by Mayor John Reiss. Minutes taken by Councilor Donald Trice.

After a discussion about whether the Town should reinstate the impact fee discounts or reinstate normal impact fees: A motion was made by Councilor Donald Trice to charge the normal impact fees with no discounts; seconded by Councilor Russell Joseph. Motion passed. Mayor Reiss asked for a vote from all present and Councilor Ashley Hudson via telephone to vote yes to Councilor Donald Trice's motion to reinstate the Town's normal impact fees, effective immediately. Vice-Mayor Lee Benningfield - Yes, Councilor Russell Joseph - Yes, Councilor Ashley Hudson - Yes, Councilor Donald Trice - Yes and Councilor Bobbi Jo Tice - Yes. Carried

Councilor Russell Joseph motioned to adjourn the Blades Town Council Special Meeting, seconded by Councilor Bobbi Jo Tice.

Mayor Reiss adjourned the Blades Town Council Special Meeting at 7:15 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted, Karen Raines Town Clerk